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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8775506

8775507

8775508

8781166

8781176

8781222

8781229

8781283

8781371

8781373

8781473

8781474

8781475

8781521

8781892

8782282

8782313

8782512

8782513

8798466

Case

ANMOL, SINGH

ANMOL, SINGH

ANMOL, SINGH

GASBARRINI, JUSTIN-SHEA-MIC

GASBARRINI, JUSTIN-SHEA-MIC

AL JAMIL, BASSEL

FORREST, TERRY FREEMAN

LATTER, ANGUS

BERNARD, LANCE COLTON

BERNARD, LANCE COLTON

KUMAR, GAURAV

KUMAR, GAURAV

KUMAR, GAURAV

FORRESTALL, BRADY LAWRENCE

KUMAR, BINISH

RAFUSE, LAWSON DONALD

KILLEN, ELIZABETH L

MACPHEE, MAXINE ANNE

BAKER, NICOLE ASHLEY

MUNICIPAL ENTERPRISES LTD.

Name

996541-1

996541-1

996541-1

952401-4

952401-4

928262-2

5756-10

996559-1

566364-2

566364-2

996574-1

996574-1

996574-1

917403-6

999357-1

908436-1

349497-4

999462-1

765790-7

913251-1

Person

MVA 13

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 201(9)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 20(2)

VIR 26(2)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 230(1)

HDBC 26(M)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 200(3)

HPMB 13

HPMB 13

MVA 143(1)(I)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8777031

8781285

8781471

8781589

8782568

8783559

8784142

8784145

8784237

8784294

8784307

8784448

8791333

8791339

8791340

Case

MACINNIS, RYAN DOUGLAS

CAKA, EDUART

MOHAMAD, CHADDY

COLLINS, BARRY OMAR

KUNWAR BHUPINDER SINGH, NONE

TRIFF, BRIAN JAMES

TARANZA, PATCH AUGUSTINE

TARANZA, PATCH AUGUSTINE

GURJEET SINGH, NONE

DUCHESNE, KIMBERLEY ANNE

DHILLON, GURJAS SINGH

ELFORD, COURTNEY JESSICA

WILCOTT, KRISTEN LEIGH

BOONSTRA, GINA NICOLE

BOONSTRA, GINA NICOLE

Name

469699-21

997468-1

907445-3

619070-4

996674-1

534982-6

973058-2

973058-2

997326-1

998616-1

970209-1

922721-2

722468-5

1000796-1

1000796-1

Person

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 122(1)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 106A(C)

HPMB 13

MVA 151

MVA 151

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Request For Adjournment

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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