Ref: scheduled_cases

26-APR-2024 10:24 Page 1 of 1

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 9, 2024 In Halifax Night Court 2

А	u	u	_	

Coop	Nome	Person	Charre	F a.d	T:	Heaving Decem	Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8775506	ANMOL, SINGH	996541-1	MVA 13		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8775507	ANMOL, SINGH	996541-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8775508	ANMOL, SINGH	996541-1	MVA 201(9)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8781166	GASBARRINI, JUSTIN-SHEA-MIC	952401-4	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm		
8781176	GASBARRINI, JUSTIN-SHEA-MIC	952401-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	,	
8781222	AL JAMIL, BASSEL	928262-2	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8781229	FORREST, TERRY FREEMAN	5756-10	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8781283	LATTER, ANGUS	996559-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm		
8781371	BERNARD, LANCE COLTON	566364-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm		
8781373	BERNARD, LANCE COLTON	566364-2	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8781473	KUMAR, GAURAV	996574-1	MVA 20(2)		06:00 pm		
8781474	KUMAR, GAURAV	996574-1	VIR 26(2)		06:00 pm		
8781475	KUMAR, GAURAV	996574-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm		
8781521	FORRESTALL, BRADY LAWRENCE	917403-6	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm		
8781892	KUMAR, BINISH	999357-1	HDBC 26(M)		06:00 pm		
8782282	RAFUSE, LAWSON DONALD	908436-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm		
8782313	KILLEN, ELIZABETH L	349497-4	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm		
8782512	MACPHEE, MAXINE ANNE	999462-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8782513	BAKER, NICOLE ASHLEY	765790-7	HPMB 13		•	Trial Hearing	
8798466	MUNICIPAL ENTERPRISES LTD.	913251-1	MVA 143(1)(I)		•	Trial Hearing	
			` ' ' '		•	~	

Ref: scheduled_cases

26-APR-2024 10:25 Page 1 of 1

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 9, 2024 In Halifax Night Court 3

А	u	u	_	

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8777031	MACINNIS, RYAN DOUGLAS	469699-21	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8781285	CAKA, EDUART	997468-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm		
8781471	MOHAMAD, CHADDY	907445-3	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Request For Adjournment	
8781589	COLLINS, BARRY OMAR	619070-4	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8782568	KUNWAR BHUPINDER SINGH, NONE	996674-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8783559	TRIFF, BRIAN JAMES	534982-6	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8784142	TARANZA, PATCH AUGUSTINE	973058-2	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8784145	TARANZA, PATCH AUGUSTINE	973058-2	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8784237	GURJEET SINGH, NONE	997326-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8784294	DUCHESNE, KIMBERLEY ANNE	998616-1	MVA 122(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8784307	DHILLON, GURJAS SINGH	970209-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8784448	ELFORD, COURTNEY JESSICA	922721-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8791333	WILCOTT, KRISTEN LEIGH	722468-5	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8791339	BOONSTRA, GINA NICOLE	1000796-1	MVA 151		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8791340	BOONSTRA, GINA NICOLE	1000796-1	MVA 151		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	